(495) 668‐13‐58
Компания "ИНТЕРТУЛМАШ" - поставщик инструмента и
пневматического оборудования
Desoutter в России.
Desoutter - мировой лидер в
производстве пневматического и электрического инструмента, а

Example:
What motor is required to
produce an output torque
of 4.4 ft-lbs (6 Nm) at
200 rpm.
The motor should be reversible and
90 psi supply pressure is available.
•  Step One
Select the motor type at maximum power
The maximum torque of the M25 Series motor is 7.4 ft-lbs (10.8 Nm). Since a reversible motor is required
the MR25 will be used.
•  Step Two
Select the appropriate motor speed
As a rule try to select a motor with twice the free running speed of the speed required since this will
usually coincide with the high power band of the motor. For this example we require 200 rpm so use
a motor of about 400 rpm free running speed. The closest is 450 rpm so try the MR25-450-KL.
•  Step Three
  Confirm the motor is suitable for the application
By plotting both the torque (4.4 ft-lbs - 6 Nm) and speed (200 rpm) on the graph an intersection is found.
Provided the intersection is below the torque line for the motor (straight line) then the motor is

br
ication fre
eM16-KL Series
0.14 - 0.22 hp (0.10 - 0.16 kW)
Air pressure 91 psi (6.3 bar)
For EX certification according to the
ATEX directive (II 2G T4 IIC D110°C)
use order PN. 205 054 076 3
(book as one order together with motor).
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 ITEM PART NO.
 1  Mounting foot 205 053 649 3
 2  Mounting flange 205 053 640 3
Other optional accessories: see page 28
Non Reversible
 M16-18500-KL 205 147 892 4 0.16 0.22 0.17 0.12 0.26 0.19 18500 4.2 8.9 0.30 0.66
 M16-4460-KL 205 147 893 4 0.16 0.22 0.70 0.50 1.0 0.73 4460 4.2 8.9 0.30 0.66
 M16-2660-KL 205 147 894 4 0.16 0.22 1.1 0.78 1.7 1.2 2660 4.2 8.9 0.30 0.66
 M16-1050-KL 205 147 895 4 0.16 0.22 2.9 2.1 4.2 3.1 1050 4.2 8.9 0.33 0.73
 M16-650-KL 205 147 896 4 0.16 0.22 4.7 3.4 7.0 5.1 650 4.2 8.9 0.33 0.73
Reversible
 MR16-12350-KL 205 147 897 4 0.10 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.19 0.14 12350 3.6 7.6 0.30 0.66
 MR16-2950-KL 205 147 898 4 0.10 0.14 0.60 0.43 0.78 0.57 2950 3.6 7.6 0.30 0.66
 MR16-1800-KL 205 147 899 4 0.10 0.14 1.0 0.72 1.3 0.95 1800 3.6 7.6 0.30 0.66
 MR16-720-KL 205 147 900 4 0.10 0.14 2.5 1.8 3.1 2.3 720 3.6 7.6 0.33 0.73
 MR16-430-KL 205 147 901 4 0.10 0.14 4.1 3.0 5.0 3.6 430 3.6 7.6 0.33 0.73
 MODEL PART MAX TORQUE AT MIN STARTING FREE AIR CONS. AT  WEIGHT
  NUMBER OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT TORQUE SPEED MAX OUTPUT
 kW hp Nm ft.lb Nm ft.lb rpm l/s cfm kg lb
*(+0.39” - 9.8mm) for M16-1050, 650 / MR16-720, 430

versions
L
u
br
ication fre
eM16-KSL Series
0.14 - 0.22 hp (0.10 - 0.16 kW)
Stainless steel
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 ITEM PART NO.
 1  Mounting foot 205 053 653 3
 2  Mounting flange 205 053 645 3
Other optional accessories: see page 28
Non Reversible Reversible
Non Reversible
 M16-18500-KSL 205 147 902 4 0.16 0.22 0.17 0.12 0.26 0.19 18500 4.2 8.9 0.37 0.82
 M16-4460-KSL 205 147 903 4 0.16 0.22 0.70 0.50 1.0 0.73 4460 4.2 8.9 0.37 0.82
 M16-2660-KSL 205 147 904 4 0.16 0.22 1.1 0.78 1.7 1.2 2660 4.2 8.9 0.37 0.82
 M16-1050-KSL 205 147 905 4 0.16 0.22 2.9 2.1 4.2 3.1 1050 4.2 8.9 0.40 0.88
 M16-650-KSL 205 147 906 4 0.16 0.22 4.7 3.4 7.0 5.1 650 4.2 8.9 0.40 0.88
Reversible
 MR16-12350-KSL 205 147 907 4 0.10 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.19 0.14 12350 3.6 7.6 0.37 0.82
 MR16-2950-KSL 205 147 908 4 0.10 0.14 0.60 0.43 0.78 0.57 2950 3.6 7.6 0.37 0.82
 MR16-1800-KSL 205 147 909 4 0.10 0.14 1.0 0.72 1.3 0.95 1800 3.6 7.6 0.37 0.82
 MR16-720-KSL 205 147 910 4 0.10 0.14 2.5 1.8 3.1 2.3 720 3.6 7.6 0.40 0.88
 MR16-430-KSL 205 147 911 4 0.10 0.14 4.1 3.0 5.0 3.6 430 3.6 7.6 0.40 0.88
*(+0.39” - 9.8mm) for M16-1050, 650 / MR16-720, 430
 MODEL PART MAX TORQUE AT MIN STARTING FREE AIR CONS. AT  WEIGHT
  NUMBER OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT TORQUE SPEED MAX OUTPUT
 kW hp Nm ft.lb Nm ft.lb rpm l/s cfm kg lb

Non Reversible Reversible
versions
L
u
br
ication fre
eM25-KL / TL Series
0.22 to 0.34 hp (0.16 to 0.25 kW)
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 ITEM PART NO.
 1  Mounting foot 205 053 646 3
 2  Mounting flange with holes 205 054 062 3
 3  Mounting flange without holes 205 053 639 3
Other optional accessories: see page 28
Non Reversible - Keyed shaft
 M25-20400-KL 205 147 822 4 0.25 0.34 0.25 0.18 0.45 0.33 20400 5.3 11.2 0.55 1.21
 M25-4750-KL 205 147 823 4 0.25 0.34 1.1 0.8 2.0 1.5 4750 5.3 11.2 0.55 1.21
 M25-3500-KL 205 147 824 4 0.25 0.34 1.5 1.1 2.7 2.0 3500 5.3 11.2 0.55 1.21
 M25-2130-KL 205 147 825 4 0.25 0.34 2.4 1.7 4.5 3.3 2130 5.3 11.2 0.55 1.21
 M25-1080-KL 205 147 826 4 0.24 0.32 4.3 3.2 8.0 5.9 1080 5.3 11.2 0.75 1.65
 M25-800-KL 205 147 827 4 0.24 0.32 6.0 4.4 10.5 7.7 800 5.3 11.2 0.75 1.65
 M25-480-KL 205 147 828 4 0.24 0.32 9.9 7.3 17.0 12.5 480 5.3 11.2 0.75 1.65
Non Reversible -  Threaded shaft
 M25-20400-TL 205 147 829 4 0.25 0.34 0.25 0.18 0.45 0.33 20400 5.3 11.2 0.55 1.21
 M25-4750-TL 205 147 830 4 0.25 0.34 1.1 0.8 2.0 1.5 4750 5.3 11.2 0.55 1.21
 M25-3500-TL 205 147 831 4 0.25 0.34 1.5 1.1 2.7 2.0 3500 5.3 11.2 0.55 1.21
 M25-2130-TL 205 147 832 4 0.25 0.34 2.4 1.7 4.5 3.3 2130 5.3 11.2 0.55 1.21
 M25-1080-TL 205 147 833 4 0.24 0.32 4.3 3.2 8.0 5.9 1080 5.3 11.2 0.75 1.65
 M25-800-TL 205 147 834 4 0.24 0.32 6.0 4.4 10.5 7.7 800 5.3 11.2 0.75 1.65
 M25-480-TL 205 147 835 4 0.24 0.32 9.9 7.3 17.0 12.5 480 5.3 11.2 0.75 1.65
Reversible
 MR25-13100-KL 205 147 836 4 0.16 0.22 0.24 0.18 0.35 0.26 13100 5.0 10.6 0.55 1.21
 MR25-2850-KL 205 147 837 4 0.16 0.22 1.1 0.8 1.3 0.96 2850 5.0 10.6 0.55 1.21
 MR25-2100-KL 205 147 838 4 0.16 0.22 1.5 1.1 1.8 1.3 2100 5.0 10.6 0.55 1.21
 MR25-1280-KL 205 147 839 4 0.16 0.22 2.4 1.7 3.0 2.2 1280 5.0 10.6 0.55 1.21
 MR25-650-KL 205 147 840 4 0.16 0.22 5.0 3.7 5.9 4.4 650 5.0 10.6 0.75 1.65
 MR25-450-KL 205 147 841 4 0.16 0.22 6.7 4.9 8.0 5.9 450 5.0 10.6 0.75 1.65
 MR25-280-KL 205 147 842 4 0.16 0.22 10.8 8.0 13.4 9.9 280 5.0 10.6 0.75 1.65
*(+1.22” - 31mm) for M25-1080, 800, 480 / MR25-650, 450, 280
 MODEL PART MAX TORQUE AT MIN STARTING FREE AIR CONS. AT  WEIGHT
  NUMBER OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT TORQUE SPEED MAX OUTPUT
 kW hp Nm ft.lb Nm ft.lb rpm l/s cfm kg lb

Non Reversible Reversible
versions
L
u
br
ication fre
eM25-KSL Series
0.22 to 0.34 hp (0.16 to 0.25 kW)
Stainless steel
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 ITEM PART NO.
 1  Mounting foot 205 053 652 3
 2  Mounting flange 205 053 644 3
Other optional accessories: see page 28
Non Reversible
 M25-20400-KSL 205 147 843 4 0.25 0.34 0.25 0.18 0.45 0.33 20400 5.3 11.2 0.63 1.21
 M25-4750-KSL 205 147 844 4 0.25 0.34 1.1 0.81 2.0 1.5 4750 5.3 11.2 0.63 1.21
 M25-3500-KSL 205 147 845 4 0.25 0.34 1.5 1.1 2.7 2.0 3500 5.3 11.2 0.63 1.21
 M25-2130-KSL 205 147 846 4 0.25 0.34 2.4 1.7 4.5 3.3 2130 5.3 11.2 0.63 1.21
 M25-1080-KSL 205 147 847 4 0.24 0.32 4.3 3.2 8.0 5.9 1080 5.3 11.2 0.83 1.65
 M25-800-KSL 205 147 848 4 0.24 0.32 6.0 4.4 10.5 7.7 800 5.3 11.2 0.83 1.65
 M25-480-KSL 205 147 849 4 0.24 0.32 9.9 7.3 17.0 12.5 480 5.3 11.2 0.83 1.65
Reversible
 MR25-13100-KSL 205 147 850 4 0.16 0.22 0.24 0.18 0.35 0.26 13100 5.0 10.6 0.63 1.21
 MR25-2850-KSL 205 147 851 4 0.16 0.22 1.1 0.81 1.3 0.96 2850 5.0 10.6 0.63 1.21
 MR25-2100-KSL 205 147 852 4 0.16 0.22 1.5 1.1 1.8 1.3 2100 5.0 10.6 0.63 1.21
 MR25-1280-KSL 205 147 853 4 0.16 0.22 2.4 1.7 3.0 2.2 1280 5.0 10.6 0.63 1.21
 MR25-650-KSL 205 147 854 4 0.16 0.22 5.0 3.7 5.9 4.4 650 5.0 10.6 0.83 1.65
 MR25-450-KSL 205 147 855 4 0.16 0.22 6.7 4.9 8.0 5.9 450 5.0 10.6 0.83 1.65
 MR25-280-KSL 205 147 856 4 0.16 0.22 10.8 8.0 13.4 9.9 280 5.0 10.6 0.83 1.65
*(+1.23” - 31.2mm) for M25-1080, 800, 480 / MR25-650, 450, 280
 MODEL PART MAX TORQUE AT MIN STARTING FREE AIR CONS. AT  WEIGHT
  NUMBER OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT TORQUE SPEED MAX OUTPUT
 kW hp Nm ft.lb Nm ft.lb rpm l/s cfm kg lb

L
u
br
ication fre
e
versions
M39-KL / TL Series
0.31 to 0.52 hp (0.23 to 0.39 kW)
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 ITEM PART NO.
 1  Mounting foot 205 053 647 3
 2  Mounting flange with holes 205 054 067 3
 3  Mounting flange without holes 205 053 638 3
Other optional accessories: see page 28
Non Reversible - Keyed shaft
 M39-19000-KL 205 147 857 4 0.39 0.52 0.4 0.3 0.76 0.56 19000 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-5320-KL 205 147 858 4 0.39 0.52 1.4 1.0 2.7 2.0 5320 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-2950-KL 205 147 859 4 0.39 0.52 2.6 1.9 4.9 3.6 2950 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-2350-KL 205 147 860 4 0.39 0.52 3.2 2.3 6.1 4.5 2350 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-1170-KL 205 147 861 4 0.38 0.51 6.3 4.6 12.0 8.9 1170 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
 M39-650-KL 205 147 862 4 0.38 0.51 11.3 8.4 21.6 15.9 650 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
 M39-520-KL 205 147 863 4 0.38 0.51 14.0 10.3 26.8 19.8 520 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
Non Reversible - Threaded shaft
 M39-19000-TL 205 147 864 4 0.39 0.52 0.4 0.3 0.76 0.56 19000 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-5320-TL 205 147 865 4 0.39 0.52 1.4 1.0 2.7 2.0 5320 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-2950-TL 205 147 866 4 0.39 0.52 2.6 1.9 4.9 3.6 2950 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-2350-TL 205 147 867 4 0.39 0.52 3.2 2.3 6.1 4.5 2350 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-1170-TL 205 147 868 4 0.38 0.51 6.3 4.6 12.0 8.9 1170 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
 M39-650-TL 205 147 869 4 0.38 0.51 11.3 8.4 21.6 15.9 650 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
 M39-520-TL 205 147 870 4 0.38 0.51 14.0 10.3 26.8 19.8 520 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
Reversible
 MR39-13300-KL 205 147 871 4 0.24 0.32 0.34 0.25 0.46 0.34 13300 7.8 16.5 0.75 1.65
 MR39-3650-KL 205 147 872 4 0.24 0.32 1.2 0.9 1.6 1.2 3650 7.8 16.5 0.75 1.65
 MR39-1990-KL 205 147 873 4 0.24 0.32 2.1 1.6 3.0 2.2 1990 7.8 16.5 0.75 1.65
 MR39-1670-KL 205 147 874 4 0.24 0.32 2.7 2.0 3.7 2.7 1670 7.8 16.5 0.75 1.65
 MR39-800-KL 205 147 875 4 0.23 0.31 4.9 3.6 7.0 5.2 800 7.8 16.5 1.02 2.25
 MR39-450-KL 205 147 876 4 0.23 0.31 9.1 6.7 12.6 9.3 450 7.8 16.5 1.02 2.25
 MR39-360-KL 205 147 877 4 0.23 0.31 11.4 8.4 15.6 11.5 360 7.8 16.5 1.02 2.25
*(+1.32” - 33.5mm) for M39-1170, 650, 520 / MR39-800, 450, 360
 MODEL PART MAX TORQUE AT MIN STARTING FREE AIR CONS. AT  WEIGHT
  NUMBER OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT TORQUE SPEED MAX OUTPUT
 kW hp Nm ft.lb Nm ft.lb rpm l/s cfm kg lb

Non Reversible Reversible
versions
L
u
br
ication fre
eM39-KSL Series
0.31 to 0.52 hp (0.23 to 0.39 kW)
Stainless steel
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 ITEM PART NO.
 1  Mounting foot 205 053 651 3
 2  Mounting flange 205 053 643 3
Other optional accessories: see page 28
Non Reversible
 M39-19000-KSL 205 147 878 4 0.39 0.52 0.4 0.3 0.76 0.56 19000 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-5320-KSL 205 147 879 4 0.39 0.52 1.4 1.0 2.7 2.0 5320 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-2950-KSL 205 147 880 4 0.39 0.52 2.6 1.9 4.9 3.6 2950 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-2350-KSL 205 147 881 4 0.39 0.52 3.2 2.3 6.1 4.5 2350 8.3 17.6 0.75 1.65
 M39-1170-KSL 205 147 882 4 0.38 0.51 6.3 4.6 12.0 8.9 1170 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
 M39-650-KSL 205 147 883 4 0.38 0.51 11.3 8.4 21.6 15.9 650 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
 M39-520-KSL 205 147 884 4 0.38 0.51 14.0 10.3 26.8 19.8 520 8.3 17.6 1.02 2.25
Reversible
 MR39-13300-KSL 205 147 885 4 0.24 0.32 0.34 0.25 0.46 0.34 13300 7.8 16.5 0.75 1.65
 MR39-3650-KSL 205 147 886 4 0.24 0.32 1.2 0.9 1.6 1.2 3650 7.8 16.5 0.75 1.65
 MR39-1990-KSL 205 147 887 4 0.24 0.32 2.1 1.6 3.0 2.2 1990 7.8 16.5 0.75 1.65
 MR39-1670-KSL 205 147 884 4 0.24 0.32 2.7 2.0 3.7 2.7 1670 7.8 16.5 0.75 1.65
 MR39-800-KSL 205 147 889 4 0.23 0.31 4.9 3.6 7.0 5.2 800 7.8 16.5 1.02 2.25
 MR39-450-KSL 205 147 890 4 0.23 0.31 9.1 6.7 12.6 9.3 450 7.8 16.5 1.02 2.25
 MR39-360-KSL 205 147 891 4 0.23 0.31 11.4 8.4 15.6 11.5 360 7.8 16.5 1.02 2.25
*(+1.36” - 34.5mm) for M39-1170, 650, 520 / MR39-800, 450, 360
 MODEL PART MAX TORQUE AT MIN STARTING FREE AIR CONS. AT  WEIGHT
  NUMBER OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT TORQUE SPEED MAX OUTPUT
 kW hp Nm ft.lb Nm ft.lb rpm l/s cfm kg lb

m
)
Speed (rpm)
20
M84-K Series
0.78 to 1.13 hp (0.58 to 0.84 kW)
Curves:
see page 22
With
Mounting
Foot
With
Mounting
Flange
Non Reversible
 M84-21000-K 205 147 912 4 0.84 1.13 0.74 0.55 1.2 0.88 21000 16.5 35 1.2 2.6
 M84-6700-K 205 147 913 4 0.84 1.13 2.4 1.8 3.9 2.9 6700 16.5 35 1.2 2.6
 M84-4200-K 205 147 914 4 0.84 1.13 3.8 2.8 6.2 4.6 4200 16.5 35 1.2 2.6
 M84-2550-K 205 147 915 4 0.84 1.13 6.3 4.6 10 7.4 2550 16.5 35 1.2 2.6
 M84-1500-K 205 147 916 4 0.83 1.11 10.6 7.8 16 12 1500 16.5 35 1.3 2.9
 M84-960-K 205 147 917 4 0.83 1.11 17 12 25 18 960 16.5 35 1.3 2.9
 M84-570-K 205 147 918 4 0.83 1.11 27 20 45 33 570 16.5 35 1.3 2.9
 M84-320-K 205 147 919 4 0.81 1.09 48 35 75 55 320 16.5 35 2.7 6.0
 M84-200-K 205 147 920 4 0.81 1.09 75 55 120 88 200 16.5 35 2.7 6.0
 M84-125-K 205 147 921 4 0.81 1.09 125 92 200 150 125 16.5 35 2.7 6.0
 M84-80-K 205 147 922 4 0.79 1.06 190 140 310 230 80 16.5 35 4.9 10.8
 M84-50-K 205 147 923 4 0.79 1.06 300 220 490 360 50 16.5 35 4.9 10.8
Reversible
 MR84-17000-K 205 147 924 4 0.62 0.83 0.68 0.5 0.75 0.55 17000 14.5 31 1.2 2.6
 MR84-5250-K 205 147 925 4 0.62 0.83 2.2 1.6 2.5 1.8 5250 14.5 31 1.2 2.6
 MR84-3350-K 205 147 926 4 0.62 0.83 3.5 2.6 4.0 2.6 3350 14.5 31 1.2 2.6
 MR84-2000-K 205 147 927 4 0.62 0.83 5.8 4.3 6.5 4.8 2000 14.5 31 1.2 2.6
 MR84-1170-K 205 147 928 4 0.61 0.82 9.8 7.2 10.5 7.7 1170 14.5 31 1.3 2.9
 MR84-750-K 205 147 929 4 0.61 0.82 15 11 16 12 750 14.5 31 1.3 2.9
 MR84-450-K 205 147 930 4 0.61 0.82 25 18 27 20 450 14.5 31 1.3 2.9
 MR84-250-K 205 147 931 4 0.60 0.80 44 32 48 35 250 14.5 31 2.7 6.0
 MR84-160-K 205 147 932 4 0.60 0.80 70 52 75 55 160 14.5 31 2.7 6.0
 MR84-95-K 205 147 933 4 0.60 0.80 115 85 125 92 95 14.5 31 2.7 6.0
 MR84-62-K 205 147 934 4 0.58 0.78 175 130 190 140 62 14.5 31 4.9 10.8
 MR84-40-K 205 147 935 4 0.58 0.78 275 200 300 220 40 14.5 31 4.9 10.8
 MODEL PART MAX TORQUE AT MIN STARTING FREE AIR CONS. AT  WEIGHT
  NUMBER OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT TORQUE SPEED MAX OUTPUT
 kW hp Nm ft.lb Nm ft.lb rpm l/s cfm kg lb
Air pressure 91 psi (6.3 bar)

13.4 (0.527")
A
B
3/8"BSP
1/4"BSP
1/4"BSP
2H
410 S
eries
2H410 Series
0.85 hp (0.66 kW)
Maximum Torque 75.2 ft.lbs (102 Nm), Worm Drive Motors
For EX certification according to the
ATEX directive (II 2G c IIC T6)
Reversible
 2H410-500 1307664 0.66 0.85 500 39 28.8 12 1/2 6 17 36 1.7 3.7
 2H410-350 1307744 0.66 0.85 350 51 37.6 12 1/2 6 17 36 1.7 3.7
 2H410-150 1307824 0.66 0.85 150 102 75.2 12 1/2 6 17 36 2.0 4.4
 2H410-90 1307904 0.66 0.85 90 102 75.2 10 3/8 4 10 21 2.0 4.4
 2H410-60 1308034 0.66 0.85 60 102 75.2 10 3/8 2.8 9 19 2.0 4.4
 2H410-500 ATEX 205 147 319 4 0.66 0.85 500 39 28.8 12 1/2 6 17 36 1.7 3.7
 2H410-350 ATEX 205 147 320 4  0.66 0.85 350 51 37.6 12 1/2 6 17 36 1.7 3.7
 2H410-150 ATEX 205 147 321 4 0.66 0.85 150 102 75.2 12 1/2 6 17 36 2.0 4.4
 2H410-90 ATEX 205 147 322 4 0.66 0.85 90 102 75.2 10 3/8 4 10 21 2.0 4.4

)
Non Reversible Reversible
versions
L
u
br
ication fre
eM180 Series
1.88 to 2.45 hp (1.40 to 1.83 kW)
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
 ITEM PART NO.
 1  Mounting foot 205 053 648 3
 2  Mounting flange 205 053 642 3
Other optional accessories: see page 28
Non Reversible
 M180-1025-K 205 147 972 4 1.83 2.45 33 24 52 39 1025 36 76.3 2.9 6.4
 M180-615-K 205 147 973 4 1.83 2.45 55 41 86 64 615 36 76.3 2.9 6.4
 M180-460-K 205 147 974 4 1.83 2.45 74 55 117 87 460 36 76.3 2.9 6.4
 M180-250-K 205 147 975 4 1.80 2.41 135 100 217 160 250 36 76.3 5.1 11.1
 M180-155-K 205 147 976 4 1.80 2.41 222 164 333 245 155 36 76.3 5.1 11.1
 M180-250-K-SI 205 147 977 4 1.80 2.41 135 100 217 160 250 36 76.3 5.3 11.7
 M180-155-K-SI 205 147 978 4 1.80 2.41 222 164 333 245 155 36 76.3 5.3 11.7
Reversible
 MR180-875-K 205 147 965 4 1.43 1.92 29 22 46 33 875 31 65.7 2.9 6.4
 MR180-530-K 205 147 966 4 1.43 1.92 47 35 75 55 530 31 65.7 2.9 6.4
 MR180-390-K 205 147 967 4 1.43 1.92 64 48 101 75 390 31 65.7 2.9 6.4
 MR180-210-K 205 147 968 4 1.40 1.88 116 86 308 227 210 31 65.7 5.1 11.1
 MR180-130-K 205 147 969 4 1.40 1.88 190 141 187 138 130 31 65.7 5.1 11.1
 MR180-210-K-SI 205 147 970 4 1.40 1.88 116 86 308 227 210 31 65.7 5.3 11.7
      MR180-130-K-SI 205 147 971 4 1.40 1.88 190 141 187 138 130 31 65.7 5.3 11.7
Non Reversible
M180-1025-K
M180-615-K
M180-460-K

+0,05
  0
Non Reversible Reversible
versions
L
u
br
ication fre
eM290 Series
3.38 to 3.90 hp (2.52 to 2.91 kW)
Non Reversible
 M290-2660-K-SI 205 147 962 4 2.91 3.90 21 15.5 30 22 2660 55 116 8.4 18.5
 M290-680-K-SI 205 147 963 4 2.91 3.90 81 60 120 89 680 55 116 8.4 18.5
 M290-174-K-SI 205 147 964 4 2.86 3.84 314 231 471 347 174 55 116 8.7 19.1
Reversible
 MR290-2500-K-SI 205 147 959 4 2.56 3.43 20 15 29 21 2500 51 108 8.4 18.5
 MR290-630-K-SI 205 147 960 4 2.56 3.43 77 57 115 85 630 51 108 8.4 18.5
 MR290-158-K-SI 205 147 961 4 2.52 3.38 304 224 456 336 158 51 108 8.7 19.1
 MODEL PART MAX TORQUE AT MIN STARTING FREE AIR CONS. AT  WEIGHT
  NUMBER OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT TORQUE SPEED MAX OUTPUT
 kW hp Nm ft.lb Nm ft.lb rpm l/s cfm kg lb
Air pressure 91 psi (6.3 bar)